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STUDENT SAFETY

Request for Supervision at Dismissal From School For Student in Grades K to 8

Parent/Legal Guardian Name:

Phone Numbers: , ,

Home Work Cell
Child’'s Name/Grade Teacher's Name
Child’s Name/Grade Teacher's Name
Child’s Name/Grade Teacher's Name

In accordance with board of education policy, | am requesting my child(ren) listed above not be permitted to
walk home from school alone unless escorted by a parent or an escort. Therefore, | am requesting the school
only release my child(ren) listed above to a parent/legal guardian or the escorts | designate. | acknowledge |
have received and reviewed board policy 5142 and understand my obligations in authorizing the school
district to maintain supervision of my child(ren) after school dismissal including, but not limited to:

1. land/or my designated escort may not be able to enter the school building until a time designated by
the principal or program administrator, which may be after other children are dismissed from school.

2. land/or my designated escort will enter the school building and go directly to the location in the
building the principal or program administrator designates to pick-up my child(ren). 1, or my
designated escort will leave the school building promptly upon picking-up the child(ren).

3. lunderstand this request shall be for every school day, including half-session and early closing days
due to emergencies, and shall apply for the duration of time designated in board policy 5142.

4. | acknowledge a parent or designated escort is provided permission to enter the school building for
the purpose of picking-up their child(ren). | or my designated escort agree to pick-up my child(ren) in
accordance with the timelines established by the principal or program. A photo identification must be
available upon request of the principal or program administrator before pick-up is completed.

The following persons are designated to pick up my child(ren) after school dismissal in accordance with the
terms of board policy 5142:

Parent/Legal Guardian:

Escorts:

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature:

Date:
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Key Words

Student Safety, Safety

Legal References: N.J.S.A. 2C:7-2 et seq.
N.J.S.A. 2C:39-5
N.J.S.A. 18A:6-2
N.J.S.A. 18A:16-2
N.J.S.A. 18A:17-42,

Possible
Cross References:

-43 and -45 through -48
N.J.S.A. 18A:20-21
N.J.S.A. 18A:35-5
N.J.S.A. 18A:35-5.1

through -5.3

N.J.S.A. 18A:36-24
through -25

N.J.S.A. 18A:36-29 et seq.

N.J.S.A. 18A:40-12.1, -12.2

N.J.S.A. 18A:41-1 et seq.

N.J.S.A. 30:5B-26
through -29

N.J.S.A. 34:5A-1 et seq.
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Registration and Notification of Release of Certain
Offenders

Unlawful possession of weapons

Instruction in accident and fire prevention
Physical examinations; requirement

Public School Safety Law
Supervisors and other employees
Maintenance of physical training courses; features

Lyme disease prevention; public school health
curriculum

Missing children; legislative findings and declarations
Voluntary fingerprinting

Protective eye devices required for teachers, students
and visitors in certain cases

Fire drills and fire protection

Child care before and after school hours ...
Worker and Community Right to Know Act

N.J.S.A. 39:4-183.1a
N.J.S.A.
N.J.A.C. 5:23-11to 11.4
N.J.A.C. 6A:8-5.1

N.J.A.C. 6A:16-1.1 et seq.
See particularly:

N.J.A.C. 6A:16-2.1, -5.1,

-5.2,-5.5,-5.6,-5.7, -6.1,

-6.2,-6.3, -6.4, -6.5
N.J.A.C. 6A:19-6.1 et seq.
See patrticularly:

N.J.A.C. 6A:19-6.5
N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.1 et seq.
See particularly:

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.2, -12.5
N.J.A.C. 6A:27-11.1 et seq.

52:27D-123.9 et seq.

Traffic control devices

Definitions relative to playground safety
Playground Safety Subcode

Graduation requirements

Programs to Support Student Development

Safety and Health Standards

Operation and Maintenance of Facilities

Safety

Jerkins v. Anderson, 191 N.J. 285 (June 14, 2007)

*1250 Visitors
*1410 Local units
*3000/3010

Concepts and roles in business and noninstructional operations
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*3516

3530
*3541.33
*4112.4/4212.4
*4131/4131.1
*4231/4231.1
*5020
*5113
*5124
*5125
*5131
*5131.1
*5131.5
*5131.6
*5131.7
*5141.1
*5141.2
*5141.4
*5141.8
*5141.21
*5145.12
*6114
*6142.12
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Safety

Insurance management

Transportation safety

Employee health

Staff development; inservice education/visitations/conferences
Staff development; inservice education/visitations/conferences
Role of parents/guardians

Absences and excuses

Reporting to parents/guardians

Student records

Conduct/discipline

Harassment, intimidation and bullying
Vandalism/violence

Drugs, alcohol, tobacco (substance abuse)
Weapons and dangerous instruments
Accidents

lliness

Child abuse and neglect

Sports related concussion and head injury
Administering medication

Search and seizure

Emergencies and disaster preparedness
Career education

*Indicates policy is included in the Critical Policy Reference Manual.




