ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT

Alloway, New Jersey

Exhibit

FILE CODE: 5142			
X	Monitored		
Χ	Mandated		
Х	Other Reasons		

STUDENT SAFETY

Request for Supervision at Dismissal From School For Student in Grades K to 8

Parent/Leg	al Guardia	n Name:			
Phone Nur	nbers:	Home	.,Work	, Cell	
Child's Naı	me/Grade		Teacher	's Name	
Child's Nar	me/Grade		Teacher	's Name	
Child's Nar	me/Grade		Teacher	's Name	
walk home only releas have receith district to n	from school e my child(yed and rev naintain sup	ol alone unless of ren) listed above riewed board po pervision of my of	escorted by a parent e to a parent/legal gu licy 5142 and unders child(ren) after school	uardian or the escorts I de stand my obligations in au ol dismissal including, but	I am requesting the school esignate. I acknowledge I athorizing the school not limited to:
				enter the school building be after other children are	until a time designated by e dismissed from school.
bu	Iding the p	rincipal or progra	am administrator des	I building and go directly t signates to pick-up my chi omptly upon picking-up th	ld(ren). I, or my
				day, including half-session of time designated in b	
the ac	purpose o cordance w	f picking-up the ith the timelines	ir child(ren). I or my sestablished by the p		to pick-up my child(ren) in noto identification must be
	ng persons ard policy		to pick up my child(ren) after school dismissa	l in accordance with the
Parent/Leg	al Guardia	n:			
Escorts:					
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature:					

_____ Date: _____

File Code: 5142 STUDENT SAFETY (Exhibit)

Adopted: Revised:

NJSBA Review/Update: April 2025

Readopted:

Key Words

Student Safety, Safety

Legal References: N.J.S.A. 2C:7-2 et seq. Registration and Notification of Release of Certain

Offenders

N.J.S.A. 2C:39-5 Unlawful possession of weapons

N.J.S.A. 18A:6-2 Instruction in accident and fire prevention Physical examinations; requirement

N.J.S.A. 18A:17-42, -43 and -45 through -48 Public School Safety Law

N.J.S.A. 18A:20-21 Supervisors and other employees

N.J.S.A. 18A:35-5 Maintenance of physical training courses; features

N.J.S.A. 18A:35-5.1

through -5.3 Lyme disease prevention; public school health

curriculum

N.J.S.A. 18A:36-24

through -25 Missing children; legislative findings and declarations

N.J.S.A. 18A:36-29 et seq. Voluntary fingerprinting

N.J.S.A. 18A:40-12.1, -12.2 Protective eye devices required for teachers, students

and visitors in certain cases Fire drills and fire protection

N.J.S.A. 18A:41-1 et seq.

N.J.S.A. 30:5B-26

through -29 Child care before and after school hours ... N.J.S.A. 34:5A-1 et seq. Worker and Community Right to Know Act

N.J.S.A. 39:4-183.1a Traffic control devices

N.J.S.A. 52:27D-123.9 et seq. Definitions relative to playground safety

N.J.A.C. 5:23-11 to 11.4 Playground Safety Subcode Safety Subcode Graduation requirements

N.J.A.C. 6A:16-1.1 et seg. Programs to Support Student Development

See particularly:

N.J.A.C. 6A:16-2.1, -5.1, -5.2, -5.5, -5.6, -5.7, -6.1, -6.2, -6.3, -6.4, -6.5

N.J.A.C. 6A:19-6.1 et seq. Safety and Health Standards

See particularly: N.J.A.C. 6A:19-6.5

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.1 et seq. Operation and Maintenance of Facilities

See particularly:

N.J.A.C. 6A:26-12.2, -12.5

N.J.A.C. 6A:27-11.1 <u>et seq.</u> Safety

Jerkins v. Anderson, 191 N.J. 285 (June 14, 2007)

Possible

<u>Cross</u> <u>References</u>: *1250 Visitors

*1410 Local units

*3000/3010 Concepts and roles in business and noninstructional operations

File Code: 5142

STUDENT SAFETY (Exhibit)

*3516	Safety
3530	Insurance management
*3541.33	Transportation safety
*4112.4/4212.4	Employee health
*4131/4131.1	Staff development; inservice education/visitations/conferences
*4231/4231.1	Staff development; inservice education/visitations/conferences
*5020	Role of parents/guardians
*5113	Absences and excuses
*5124	Reporting to parents/guardians
*5125	Student records
*5131	Conduct/discipline
*5131.1	Harassment, intimidation and bullying
*5131.5	Vandalism/violence
*5131.6	Drugs, alcohol, tobacco (substance abuse)
*5131.7	Weapons and dangerous instruments
*5141.1	Accidents
*5141.2	Illness
*5141.4	Child abuse and neglect
*5141.8	Sports related concussion and head injury
*5141.21	Administering medication
*5145.12	Search and seizure
*6114	Emergencies and disaster preparedness
*6142.12	Career education

^{*}Indicates policy is included in the <u>Critical Policy Reference Manual</u>.